# H \$140.00 483(

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elgin Equipment Group, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elgin Power and Separation Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 Butterfield Road	
City:	Downers Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60515	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4836951	ELGIN
Registration Number:	2017631	СМІ
Registration Number:	2015544	СМІ
Registration Number:	1263976	CRC
Registration Number:	1320377	MCI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3124276663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 427-1300
Email: chiustm@ladas.net
Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BORIS UMANSKY
SIGNATURE:	/BORIS UMANSKY/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0503

900467224

source=Elgin Power and Separation Soultions LLC#page1.tif source=Elgin Power and Separation Soultions LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0504

Page 1

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ELGIN EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ELGIN EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC" TO "ELGIN POWER AND SEPARATION SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 1:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

4758236 8100 SR# 20186439623

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

NSC.

Authentication: 203342162

Date: 08-30-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0505

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:49 PM 08/30/2018 FILED 01:49 PM 08/30/2018 SR 20186436999 - File Number 4758236

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ELGIN EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC

Elgin Equipment Group, LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), a company organized and existing under and by the virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, through its Board of Managers does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of this company is Elgin Equipment Group, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of this company is Elgin Power and Separation Solutions, LLC"

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Formation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

Asses Mohammad, Authorized Person

62969780.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 09/24/2018